

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1910/2013

GURMANGAT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the orders dated 20.02.2023 and 17.03.2023, a letter dated 18.05.2023 has been received from the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tarn Taran, Punjab. It is stated therein that an arrest warrant was issued on 11.04.2023 but that was received back un-executed. It is also stated that fresh warrants have been issued through S.H.O. vide order dated 03.05.2023 for appearance on 24.05.2023. Today, Mr. Ajay Pal, learned counsel for the respondent-State of Punjab points out that the Appellant is still at large and efforts are being made to trace him.

2. Post the matter after four weeks.

3. In the meantime, further status report may be called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tarn Taran, Punjab.

4. The standing counsel for the State may also file an affidavit as to the steps taken in the matter.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)