

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).1910/2013

GURMANGAT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Report has been received from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tarn Taran, Punjab stating that appellant - Gurmangat Singh has been arrested on 07.09.2023.

D.G.P. Punjab has also filed compliance report by way of affidavit stating that warrant of arrest was issued on 18.08.2023 whereafter the appellant was arrested on 07.09.2023. Presently, the appellant is lodged in Central Jail, Amritsar.

Let notice be issued to the Punjab State Legal Services Authority for providing a defence/legal aid counsel to the appellant, so as to enable him to prosecute the appeal.

(RAVI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)